

Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Additional Estimates
2015 - 2016

Department/Agency: PC
Question: AET 724-725
Topic: Corporate cars
Reference: written - 19 February 2016
Senator: Ludwig, Joe & Wong, Penny

Question:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:

724. How many cars are owned by each department/agency?
1. Where are the cars located?
 2. What are the cars used for?
 3. What is the cost of each car during the specified period?
 4. How far did each car travel during the specified period?
725. How many cars are leased by each department/agency?
1. Where are the cars located?
 2. What are the cars used for?
 3. What is the cost of each car during the specified period?
 4. How far did each car travel during the specified period?

Answer:

As at 19 February 2016:

724. Nil
725. One
- a) Canberra
 - b) Local and regional travel for Commission related work purposes
 - c) \$3,747 (ex GST)
 - d) 1,414 kms